BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1238

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after "fee;" insert "defining a certain term; making stylistic changes;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, after "(a)" insert "(1)"; in the same line, strike the colon and substitute "THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED."; in line 6, strike "(1)" and substitute "(2) (1)"; in line 9, strike "; and" and substitute a period; in line 10, strike "(2)" and substitute "(III)"; after line 11, insert:

"(3) "REPORTING PERIOD" MEANS:

(I) THE CALENDAR YEAR FOR 2005 AND EARLIER; AND

(II) THE CALENDAR YEAR AND THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING TWO CALENDAR YEARS FOR 2006 AND ALL SUBSEQUENT YEARS.";

in lines 14, 17, and 20, in each instance, strike "3-YEAR"; in lines 15, 22, 24, 26, and 28, in each instance, strike "calendar year" and substitute "<u>REPORTING PERIOD</u>"; in line 16, strike the second "year" and substitute "<u>REPORTING PERIOD</u>"; and in line 25, strike the bracket.

On page 3, in line 2, strike "calendar years" and substitute "REPORTING PERIODS"; in the same line, strike the bracket; strike in their entirety lines 3 through 6, inclusive; in line 7, strike "(I)"; in the same line, strike the brackets; strike beginning with "EXCEPT" in line 7 down through "THE" in line 8; in line 8, strike "calendar year" and substitute "REPORTING PERIOD"; in lines 9, 10, and 18, in each instance, strike "3-YEAR MEASURING PERIOD" and substitute "REPORTING PERIOD"; in lines 10, 12, 14, and 17, in each instance, strike the brackets; in line 11, strike "SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH"; in line 12, strike "(II)"; in the same line, strike

HB1238/440515/1 ENV Amendments to HB 1238 Page 2 of 2

"calendar year"; in line 13, strike "UNDER THIS PARAGRAPH" and substitute "REPORTING PERIOD"; in line 14, strike "1."; in line 15, strike "3-YEAR MEASURING PERIOD" and substitute "REPORTING PERIOD"; in the same line, strike the third bracket; in line 16, strike "year"; in the same line, strike the bracket; in the same line, strike "0.4" and substitute "REPORTING PERIOD"; in line 17, strike "2."; and strike in their entirety lines 19 through 30, inclusive.